HOLLIS TELEPHONE COMPANY

New Hampshire

Local Exchange Service Rate Schedule

Section: 1 Page 1

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE TELEPHONE SERVICE

Unlimited Service

		Monthly Rate ^{1,5}	
•	Residence One Party Access Line	\$14.63	(1)
•	Residence Key Access Line	\$21.74	Ĩ
•	Business One Party Access Line	\$22.91	
•	Business Key Access Line	\$32.81	
•	Business Access Trunk	\$45.66	
•	Semi-Public Line	\$16.88	(1)

Economy Service

		Monthly Rate ^{1,2,5}	
•	Residence One Party Access Line	\$9.00	(j)
•	Business One Party Access Line	\$15.48	T
•	Business Key Access Line	\$16.92	
•	Business Access Trunk	\$27.46	(i)

Exchange Only Service (residence only)

• Residence One Party Access Line

Monthly Rate^{1,3,5}

\$11.66 (I)

<u>Usage Charges</u>⁴ – Per Minute (or fraction thereof)

		Day	Evening -	Night/Weekend
	N	/londay-Friday	Sunday-Friday	Sunday-Saturday
		8AM-5PM	(5PM-11PM)	Rest of Hours
•	Calling to Milford			
	 1st Minute 	\$0.07	35% Discount	60% Discount
	 Each Additional Minute 	\$0.03	35% Discount	60% Discount
•	Calling to Nashua			
	 1st Minute 	\$0.09	35% Discount	60% Discount
	 Each Additional Minute 	\$0.04	35% Discount	60% Discount

Per minute usage charges apply

Issue Date: October 1, 2010

Effective: November 1, 2010

(I)

All the rates include Touch Calling Service as well as \$0.06 charge for Telecommunications Relay Service

Per minute usage charges apply to the extended local calling areas

Usage pricing does not apply to calls to the Company, Repair Service, Directory Assistance, or emergency 911 calls.

A surcharge of \$0.57 per telephone access line will be added to the above residential and business rates in order to fund the New Hampshire Enhanced 911 System.

HOLLIS TELEPHONE COMPANY

New Hampshire Local Exchange Service Rate Schedule Section: 1 Page 2

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE TELEPHONE SERVICE

Allowance Service - Obsolete

		<u>Monthly hate</u>	
•	Residence Access Line, \$3.00 allowance	\$9.00	(1)
•	Residence Access Line, 30 message allowance	\$10.26	Ĩ
•	Business Access Line, \$3.00 allowance	\$16.56	(I)

Monthly Data

^{*}Rates include Touch Calling Service as well as a \$0.06 charge for Telecommunications Relay Service.

		Rate Per Message
•	Calling to Milford	\$0.10
•	Calling to Nashua	\$0.10

LOCAL SERVICE AREA

- Home Area: Hollis exchange
- Extended Calling Area: Milford and Nashua

MUNICIPAL CALLING SERVICE

No Charge

LIFELINE PROGRAM

•	End-User Common Line Charge (EUCL)	No Charge
•	Monthly Credit on the Residence Network Access Line	\$1.75*

^{*} or the rate for the Residence Network Access Line, whichever is less.

TOTAL TALK PACK1

		Monthly Rate
•	Residential Unlimited, per line ^{3,4}	\$27.05
•	Residential Economy, per line ^{2,4}	\$21.42
•	Residential Exchange, per line ^{2,4}	\$24.08
•	Business Unlimited, per line	\$35.05
•	Business Economy, per line ²	\$27.62

Customers must also subscribe one of TDS Long Distance's Total Talk Pack Plans.

Issue Date: October 1, 2010 Effective: November 1, 2010

Usage charges listed under Basic Local Exchange Telephone Service are in addition to the bundle rate.

New residence customers who subscribe to this package and TDS Long Distance Total Talk 200 minute plan or Total Talk Unlimited minute plan for 1 year will receive a waiver of the install charges.

This service is grandfathered to existing Residential customers effective January 7, 2009. The service will not be available to new customers after this date.